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T.C. 

MUGLA SITKI KOCMAN UNIVERCITY 

FACULTY OF MEDICINE 

2019 – 2020 ACADEMIC YEAR 

PHASE III 

 

COMMITTEE I 
CELL AND TISSUE INJURY AND INFECTION 

(6 WEEKS) 

(09 SEPTEMBER 2019- 18 OCTOBER 2019) 

 

DEAN          Prof. Dr. Nevres Hürriyet AYDOĞAN 

 

VICE DEAN        Prof.Dr.Yasemin BALCI 

       Assoc. Prof. Dr. Servet KAVAK 

 

CHIEF COORDINATOR                              Prof. Dr. Feral ÖZTÜRK 

 

PHASE III COORDINATORS   Assoc. Prof. Dr.Emine Neşe YENİÇERİ 

       Assoc. Prof. Dr. Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

Assist. Prof. Dr. Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

Assist. Prof. Dr. Ercan SARUHAN 

                                                                                          Assist. Prof. Dr. Evren GÜMÜŞ 

 

COMMITTEE SUPERVISOR    Assoc. Prof. Ozan GÖKDOĞAN 
 

 

L.H. :LECTURE HOURS 
 

COMMITEE LECTURERS 
 

Prof. Dr. Okay NAZLI 

Prof. Dr. İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

Assoc. Prof.  Dr.Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

Assoc. Prof.  Dr.Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr.  E. Neşe YENİÇERİ 

Assist. Prof. Dr Alper AKSÖZEK 

Assist. Prof. Dr E.Güvenç ÇEKİÇ  

Assist. Prof. Dr. Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

 

 

 

Assist. Prof. Dr Leyla TEKİN 

Assist. Prof. Dr. Betül B. İNANÇ 

Assist. Prof. Dr. Önder ÖZCAN 

Assist. Prof. Dr. Yelda DERE, 

Assist. Prof. Dr.Serkan ÇELİK 
Assist. Prof. Dr.Özgür ÇELİK 

Assist. Prof. Dr. Evren GÜMÜŞ 

Assist. Prof. Dr. Serkan ERGÖZEN 

Assist. Prof. Dr. Ercan SARUHAN 

LECTURES THEORETICAL L.H. PRACTICAL L.H. TOTAL L.H. 

Medical Pharmacology 38  38 

Clinical Microbiology 31 2 33 

Medical Pathology 17 2 (*2 group) 19 

Clinical Biochemistry 6  6 

Introduction to Clinical Sciences  

Family Medicine 6  6 

General Surgery 2  2 

Oncology 5  5 

Medical Genetics 5  5 

Hyperbaric Medicine 2  2 

Clinical Skills 

Patient Communication History Taking 

(with simulated patients) 

 2 (8 group) 2 

Clinical Skills 

Patient Communication History Taking 

(with real patients) 

 2 (12group) 2 

 SUM 112 8 120 



 
FIRST WEEK 

09 SEPTEMBER 2019 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Chat with the coordinators 

09.30 - 10.20 Introduction of the Committee 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPharmacology IntroductiontoPharmacology, Definition of drug Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPharmacology IntroductiontoPharmacology, Definition of drug Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

 

13.30 - 14.20 FamilyMedicine Doctor-PatientCommunication -I E.Neşe YENİCERI 

14.30 - 15.20 FamilyMedicine Doctor-PatientCommunication -II E.Neşe YENİCERI 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20 Advisor hour 

10 SEPTEMBER 2019 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20 MedicalPharmacology Drugs&Dosageforms 1 EdipGüvenç ÇEKİÇ 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPharmacology Drugs&Dosageforms 2 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

11.30 - 12.20 FamilyMedicine Doctor-patient communication Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

 

13.30 - 14.20 FamilyMedicine Doctor-PatientCommunication- Video E.Neşe YENİCERI 

14.30 - 15.20 FamilyMedicine HistoryTaking E.Neşe YENİCERI 

15.30 – 16.20 FamilyMedicine DealingwithGeriatricPatients E.Neşe YENİCERI 

16.30 - 17.20    

 

11 SEPTEMBER2019 WENDESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 MedicalPharmacology Drugabsorption Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

09.30 - 10.20 MedicalPharmacology Distribution Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalMicrobiology 
The role of microbiologylaboratory in 

controllinghospitalinfections 

Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalMicrobiology 
The role of microbiologylaboratory in 
controllinghospitalinfections 

Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

 

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20    

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

12 SEPTEMBER 2019 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20    

11.30 - 12.20    

 

13.30 - 14.20 MedicalPharmacology Metabolism 1 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

14.30 - 15.20 MedicalPharmacology Metabolism 2 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

15.30 – 16.20 MedicalBiochemistry Acute Phase  Reactants İ. Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

16.30 - 17.20 MedicalBiochemistry Acute Phase  Reactants İ. Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

 

13 SEPTEMBER 2019 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 
MedicalMicrobiology ImmunologicalToleranceand 

Autoimmunity 

Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

09.30 - 10.20 
MedicalMicrobiology ImmunologicalToleranceand 

Autoimmunity 
Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalMicrobiology Immunityagainstmicrobes Alper AKSÖZEK 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalMicrobiology Immunityagainstmicrobes Alper AKSÖZEK 

 

13.30 - 14.20  
 

 

14.30 - 15.20  
 

 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

SECOND WEEK 

16SEPTEMBER 2019 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 MedicalPharmacology Elimination Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

09.30 - 10.20 MedicalPharmacology Plasmaconcentration- time curves Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

10.30 - 11.20    

11.30 - 12.20    

 

13.30 - 14.20 MedicalMicrobiology Vaccines Alper AKSÖZEK 

14.30 - 15.20 MedicalMicrobiology Vaccines Alper AKSÖZEK 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20 
   



17SEPTEMBER 2019 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPharmacology Drugreceptorinteractions Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPharmacology Mechanism of drugaction Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

 

13.30 - 14.20 MedicalBiochemistry Transuda - Exuda Ercan Saruhan  

14.30 - 15.20 MedicalBiochemistry Transuda - Exuda Ercan Saruhan 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

18 SEPTEMBER 2019 WENDESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPharmacology Drug –DrugInteractions Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPharmacology Drug –DrugInteractions Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

 

13.30 - 14.20 MedicalMicrobiology Immunodeficiencies Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

14.30 - 15.20 MedicalMicrobiology Immunodeficiencies Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

19 SEPTEMBER 2019 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20 MedicalPharmacology Membranetransporters ve drugresponse Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPharmacology Toxiceffects of drugs, Introductiontotoxicology 1 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPharmacology Toxiceffects of drugs, Introductiontotoxicology 2 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

 

13.30 - 14.20 MedicalPathology Introduction of pathologyandthepathologylaboratory Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

14.30 - 15.20 MedicalPathology Cell injury, adaptationandnecrosis 1 Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

15.30 – 16.20 MedicalPathology Cell injury, adaptationandnecrosis 2 Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

16.30 - 17.20    

 

20 SEPTEMBER 2019 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPathology Apoptosis, Intracellülerdepositons, Calcifications Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPathology Apoptosis, Intracellülerdepositons, Calcifications Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 MedicalPathology 
Inflammation 

Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

14.30 - 15.20 MedicalPathology 
Inflammation 

Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

15.30 – 16.20 MedicalPharmacology Factorsaffectingdrugaction Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

16.30 - 17.20 MedicalPharmacology Antisepticsanddisinfectants Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

 

THIRD WEEK 

23 SEPTEMBER 2019 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 MedicalPharmacology TheDrug Development Process 1 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

09.30 - 10.20 MedicalPharmacology TheDrug Development Process2 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPathology Repair Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPathology Repair Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

 

13.30 - 15.20 MedicalMicrobiology Hypersensitivityandallergicdisorders Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

15.30 – 16.20 
MedicalMicrobiology Hypersensitivityandallergicdisorders Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

16.30 - 17.20 

24 SEPTEMBER 2019 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20 
MedicalPharmacology “Breakingthemould-Thestory of Penicillin” film gösterimi 

 

Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 
MedicalPharmacology “Breakingthemould-Thestory of Penicillin” film gösterimi 

 

Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPharmacology Introductiontochemotherapeutics Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20 MedicalMicrobiology Properspecimencollectionand transport Alper AKSÖZEK 

14.30 - 15.20 MedicalMicrobiology Properspecimencollectionand transport Alper AKSÖZEK 

15.30 – 16.20 MedicalMicrobiology Role of microbiologylaboratory in diagnosis Alper AKSÖZEK 

16.30 - 17.20    

 

25 SEPTEMBER 2019 WENDESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20 General Surgery Surgicalinfections, definitions, risk factorsandsurgicalwounds Özcan DERE 



10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPharmacology Penicillins 1 Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPharmacology Penicillins 2 Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20 General Surgery Asepsia, Antisepsia, Disinfection, Sterilization S.Ilgaz KAYILIOĞLU 

14.30 - 15.20 MedicalPathology Electrolyteblaance Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

15.30 – 16.20 MedicalPathology Immunesystemandimmunedeficiencies Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

16.30 - 17.20    

 

26 SEPTEMBER 2019 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20 Tıbbi Genetik Clinical Genetics Evren GÜMÜŞ 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPharmacology Cephalosporins Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPharmacology Other beta-lactamantibiotics, polypeptideantibiotics Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20 MedicalMicrobiology ImmuneResponsesAgainstTumorsandTransplants Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

14.30 - 15.20 MedicalMicrobiology ImmuneResponsesAgainstTumorsandTransplants Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

15.30 – 16.20 MedicalBiochemistry Tumormarkers İ. Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

16.30 - 17.20 MedicalBiochemistry Tumormarkers İ. Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

 

27 SEPTEMBER 2019 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Genetics Dysmorphology Evren GÜMÜŞ 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Genetics Dysmorphology Evren GÜMÜŞ 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPathology Hypersensitivityreactions  1 Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPathology Hypersensitivityreactions  2 Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

 

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20    

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

FOURTH WEEK 

30 SEPTEMBER 2019 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 MedicalPathology Autoimmunediseases 1 Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

09.30 - 10.20 MedicalPathology Autoimmunediseases 2 Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPharmacology Aminoglycosides Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPharmacology Tetracyclines, Amphenicols Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20    

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

01 OCTOBER  2019 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 MedicalMicrobiology Antibicrobialsusceptibilitytests Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

09.30 - 10.20 MedicalMicrobiology Antibicrobialsusceptibilitytests Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPharmacology Macrolids, Linkosamide, Streptogramines Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPharmacology Macrolids, Linkosamide, Streptogramines Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20 ClinicalSkills 
HistoryTaking (withsimulatedpatients) Group 1 E.Neşe YENİCERI 

Serkan ERGÖZEN 

14.30 - 15.20 ClinicalSkills 
HistoryTaking (withsimulatedpatients)Group 1 E.Neşe YENİCERI 

Serkan ERGÖZEN 

15.30 – 16.20 ClinicalSkills 
HistoryTaking (withsimulatedpatients) Group 2 E.Neşe YENİCERI 

Serkan ERGÖZEN 

16.30 - 17.20 ClinicalSkills 
HistoryTaking (withsimulatedpatients)Group 2 E.Neşe YENİCERI 

Serkan ERGÖZEN 

 

02 OCTOBER 2019 WENDESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalMicrobiology DiagnosticMethods: Microscopy Alper AKSÖZEK 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalMicrobiology DiagnosticMethods: Microscopy Alper AKSÖZEK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 MedicalMicrobiology DiagnosticMethods: Culture Alper AKSÖZEK 

14.30 - 15.20 MedicalMicrobiology DiagnosticMethods: Culture Alper AKSÖZEK 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

03 OCTOBER 2019 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalMicrobiology DiagnosticMethods: ELISA andserology Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalMicrobiology DiagnosticMethods: ELISA andserology Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 



    

13.30 - 14.20 
ClinicalSkills /  
FamilyMedicine 

HistoryTaking (withrealpatients) Group1 HospitalClinics 

HistoryTaking (withrealpatients) Group2 

EducationFamilyHealthUnit 

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

 

14.30 - 15.20 
ClinicalSkills/ 
FamilyMedicine 

HistoryTaking (withrealpatients) Group 1 HospitalClinics 

HistoryTaking (withrealpatients) Group 2 

EducationFamilyHealthUnit 

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

15.30 – 16.20 
ClinicalSkills /  

FamilyMedicine 

HistoryTaking (withrealpatients) Group3 HospitalClinics 

HistoryTaking (withrealpatients) Group4 

EducationFamilyHealthUnit 

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

16.30 - 17.20 
ClinicalSkills/ 

FamilyMedicine 

HistoryTaking (withrealpatients) Group3HospitalClinics 

HistoryTaking (withrealpatients) 
Group4EducationFamilyHealthUnit 

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

 

04 OCTOBER 2019 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalMicrobiology DiagnosticMethods: MolecularmethodsandProteomics Alper AKSÖZEK 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalMicrobiology DiagnosticMethods: MolecularmethodsandProteomics Alper AKSÖZEK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 MedicalPathology 
Neoplasia 

Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

14.30 - 15.20 MedicalPathology 
Carcinogenesis 

Özgür İLHAN ÇELİK 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

FIFTH WEEK 

07 OCTOBER 2019 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 MedicalPharmacology Sulfonamides, Trimethoprim, Quinolones Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

09.30 - 10.20 MedicalPharmacology Sulfonamides, Trimethoprim, Quinolones Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalMicrobiology 
Laboratorydiagnosis of softtissueandvarious body 

fluidsinfectionsandevaluation of results 

Alper AKSÖZEK 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalMicrobiology 
Laboratorydiagnosis of softtissueandvarious body 

fluidsinfectionsandevaluation of results 
Alper AKSÖZEK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Oncology SymptomaticApproachtoCancerPatient Ali ALKAN 

14.30 - 15.20 Oncology SymptomaticApproachtoCancerPatient Ali ALKAN 

15.30 – 16.20 Oncology DiagnosticApproachtoCancerPatient Ali ALKAN 

16.30 - 17.20 Advisor hour 

08 OCTOBER 2019 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPharmacology Treatment of infectiousdiseaseswithcaseexamples Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPharmacology Treatment of infectiousdiseaseswithcaseexamples Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20 HyperbaricMedicine HyperbaricOxygenTreatment Serkan ERGÖZEN 

14.30 - 15.20 
HyperbaricMedicine HyperbaricOxygenfortheTreatment of Severe 

Infections 
Serkan ERGÖZEN 

15.30 – 16.20 Oncology EpidemiologyandEtiology in Cancer Ali ALKAN 

16.30 - 17.20 Oncology EpidemiologyandEtiology in Cancer Ali ALKAN 

 

09  OCTOBER 2019 WENDESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 MedicalPharmacology Interactionbetweenantibioticsandcombination of antibiotics Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

09.30 - 10.20 MedicalPharmacology RationalAntibioticuse Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalMicrobiology Viraloncogenesis Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalMicrobiology Viraloncogenesis Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

 

13.30 - 14.20 
Medical Genetics ApproachtoFamilialCancerSyndromes Evren GÜMÜŞ 

14.30 - 15.20 
Medical Genetics ApproachtoFamilialCancerSyndromes Evren GÜMÜŞ 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

10 OCTOBER 2019 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 MedicalPathology LAB-Group-1 Leyla TEKİN, Yelda DERE, 

Serkan ÇELİK, Özgür ÇELİK 09.30 - 10.20 MedicalPathology LAB-Group-1 

10.30 - 11.20 MedicalPathology LAB-Group-2 

11.30 - 12.20 MedicalPathology LAB-Group-2 

    

13.30 - 14.20 MedicalMicrobiology Immunologycases Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 



14.30 - 15.20 MedicalMicrobiology Immunologycases Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

11 OCTOBER 2019 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20    

11.30 - 12.20    

 

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20    

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

SIXTH WEEK 

14 OCTOBER 2019 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 

FREE STUDY 
09.30 - 10.20 

10.30 - 11.20 

11.30 - 12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20 

FREE STUDY 
14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 - 17.20 

 

15 OCTOBER 2019 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 

FREE STUDY 09.30 - 10.20 

10.30 - 11.20 

11.30 - 12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20 

FREE STUDY 
14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 - 17.20 

 

16 OCTOBER 2019 WENDESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 

FREE STUDY 
09.30 - 10.20 

10.30 - 11.20 

11.30 - 12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20 

FREE STUDY 
14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 - 17.20 

17 OCTOBER 2019 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 

PRACTICAL EXAM (PATHOLOGY) 
09.30 - 10.20 

10.30 – 11.20 

11.30 – 12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20 CLINICAL SKILLS PRACTICAL EXAM (13:30) 

14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 – 17.20 

 

18 OCTOBER2019 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20  

 

THEORETICAL EXAM (10: 30-12:00) 
09.30 - 10.20 

10.30 - 11.20 

11.30 - 12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20 EXAM EVALUATION 
 14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 – 17.20 

 


